
September 27, 2023 
 

WHEREAS, on July 14, 2023, seven bids were received for the installation of water and 
wastewater mains at 24 locations, Contract No. 23-103/104, listed as follows: 
 

Bidders Bid Amount 
 

John Burns Construction Company of Texas          $17,444,383.00 
Muniz Construction, Inc.                          $19,008,740.00  
A&B Construction       $20,237,280.00 
Estrada Concrete Company     $20,866,160.00 
Omega Contracting, LLC      $20,999,172.75 
SYB Construction Company, Inc.                    $21,229,261.00 
Western Municipal Construction of Texas                 $25,065,406.10 
 
WHEREAS, the bid submitted by John Burns Construction Company of Texas, 655 E. 
Main Street, Lewisville TX 75057, in the amount of $17,444,383.00, is the lowest and best 
of all bids received. 
 

Now, Therefore, 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 

SECTION 1.  That the bid submitted by John Burns Construction Company of Texas, in 
the amount of $17,444.383.00 for doing the work covered by the plans, specifications, 
and contract documents, Contract No. 23-103/104, be accepted. 
 

SECTION 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a construction 
services contract with John Burns Construction Company of Texas, approved as to form 
by the City Attorney, for the installation of water and wastewater mains at 24 locations, in 
an amount not to exceed $17,444,383.00. 
 

SECTION 3. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $17,444,383.00 to John Burns Construction Company of Texas, as 
follows: 
 

Water (Drinking Water) – TWDB 2022 Fund 
Fund 1195, Department DWU, Unit FW40 
Object 4550, Program 723103 
Encumbrance/Contract No. CX-DWU-2023-00022769 
Vendor VS0000000852 $  9,891,963.00 
 

Wastewater (Clean Water) – TWDB 2022 Fund 
Fund 1194, Department DWU, Unit FS40 
Object 4560, Program 723104 
Encumbrance/Contract No. CX-DWU-2023-00022769 
Vendor VS0000000852       $  7,552,420.00 
 

                              Total amount not to exceed $17,444,383.00 
 



September 27, 2023 
 
SECTION 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 
 


